RESOLUTION OF THE SALT LAKE COUNTY COUNCIL APPROVING AN AGREEMENT WITH UTAH ARTS ALIANCE TO PUT ON AN ACTIVATION EVENT AT THE MID-VALLEY PERFORMING ARTS CENTER CALLED THE WILD WILD WEST ARTS FEST AND SHARE REVENUES

WHEREAS, Utah Arts Alliance ("UAA") is a Utah Non-Profit Corporation, and;
WHEREAS, Salt Lake County's Arts & Culture Division requests Salt Lake County
("County") contract with UAA in order to present a free-to-the-public Activation Event called the
Wild Wild Westside Arts Fest at the County's Mid-Valley Performing Arts Center, in
Taylorsville;

WHEREAS, this Activation Event is designed to highlight the depth of talent of westside communities through performances, food, and art; celebrate contemporary expressions of diverse cultures and artists representative of the west side; elevate emerging artists and art works through paid opportunities; and showcase Mid-Valley Performing Arts Center as a cultural resource to all County residents, but specifically County residents on the west side of the County, thereby increasing utilization through targeted Community Engagement efforts, and;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Utah Code Ann § 17-50-303(3)(a) A county may appropriate money to or provide nonmonetary assistance to a nonprofit entity, or waive fees required to be paid by a nonprofit entity, if, in the judgment of the county legislative body, the assistance contributes to the safety, health, prosperity, moral well-being, peace, order, comfort, or convenience of county residents, and;

WHEREAS, although this Activation Event furthers the mission of Salt Lake County Arts & Culture to enrich the lives of all County residents through the arts and benefits Mid-Valley Performing Arts Center through the cultivation of new audiences and potential venue users, and by extension benefits Salt Lake County, there will be monetary and nonmonetary benefit to UAA.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Salt Lake County Council that entering to the attached contract with UAA contributes to the safety, health, prosperity, moral wellbeing, peace, order, comfort, or convenience of County residents.

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED by the Salt Lake County Council that the agreement between Salt Lake County and UAA. is accepted and approved, and that the Mayor is authorized to execute said lease (as attached hereto as Exhibit "A") and any additional documents necessary to effectuate the above referenced lease.

APPROVED and ADOPTED this _____ day of _____, 2023.

SALT LAKE COUNTY COUNCIL

By: ____

Aimee Winder Newton

ATTEST:

Lannie Chapman Salt Lake County Clerk

Reviewed and Advised as to Form and Legality

Deputy District Attorney

Council Member Alvord voting	
Council Member Bradley voting	
Council Member Bradshaw voting	
Council Member Granato voting	
Council Member Harrison voting	
Council Member Stewart voting	
Council Member Stringham voting	
Council Member Theodore voting	
Council Member Winder Newton voting	